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1. Alabama Council on Human Relations, Inc. 
(ACHR) Lee County Head Start 
Nancy Spear, Director   
P.O. Box 409 (Early HS) Auburn, AL 36831    
319 W Glenn Ave. Auburn, AL 36836 
Phone: (334) 821-8336 Fax (334) 826-6397 
Email: alma.gholston@achr.com 

 
2. Alfred Saliba Family Services Center EHS 

Linda O’Connell, Executive Director 
545 W. Main Street, Suite 12 Dothan, AL 36301 
Phone: (334) 836-0217 Ext.113 Fax: (334) 826-6397 
Email:   asfscexdir@aol.com 

 
3. Berean Baptist Head Start 

Emily Kynard, Executive Director 
510 Lafayette St.  P.O. Box 335    
Marion, AL  36756 
Phone: (334) 683-9574  Fax: (334) 683-4577 
Email:  bhedstat@bellsouth.net 

 
4. Central AL Child Development & CDC, Inc. 

Henry Moore, Jr., Interim Director (Ext.206) 
713 JL Chestnut Blvd. P.O. Box 988 
Selma 36701 
Phone: (334) 875-2450 Fax: (334) 875-2467 
Email:  henry.moore@cacdcdc.org 

 
5. Chambers-Tallapoosa-Coosa/CAC, Inc. 

Dillie Mitchell, Director (Ext. 213) 
170 Broadnax St., Dadeville, AL  36853 
Phone: (256) 825-4204 Fax(256) 285-9806 
Email:  dmitchell@cacctc.com 
 

6. Cheaha Regional Head Start 
Dora Jones, Director  
925 North Street East, Talladega, AL  35160  
Phone: (256) 362-1390 Fax: (256) 362-1897 
Email: tcrexdir@bellsouth.net 
 

7. Community Action Agency of Central AL (HS & EHS)                                                                                                                    
Angela Johns, Interim Director   
504 Autauga St.  Wetumpka, AL  36092-0967 
P.O. Box 967 
Phone: (334) 514-2204 Fax: (334) 514-8225 
Email:  ajohns@eacac.com 

 
8. Community Action Agency of South Alabama 

Velma Smith, Director 
26440 Pollard Road 
P.O. Box 250 Daphne, AL  36526 
Phone: (251) 626-2649 Fax: (251) 626-2613                                            
Email:  velma.smith@caaofsa.org 

 

9. Community Action Agency of Talladega-Clay-
Randolph Counties 
Lisa Simmons, Director 
35651 AL. Hwy. 21    Talladega, AL 35160-0278 

 Phone: (256) 362-0113 Fax: (256) 362-8629  
Email: lisa@hsaefm.org                       
           

10. Community Action Partnership of North AL, Inc. 
Kim Dodd, Director (CAPNA) 
1909 Central Pkwy. SW, Decatur, AL 35601 
Phone: (256) 355-7843 Fax: (256) 260-4031 
Direct line: (256) 260-3156   
Email: kim.dodd@capna.org   
                         

11. Community Service Programs of West AL, Inc.   
Earnest Palmer, Director 
529 Black Bears Way, Tuscaloosa, AL  35401  

              Phone: (205) 752-5429 Fax: (205) 752-8653 
              Email: epalmer@cspwal.com 
 

12. Cullman City Head Start 
Tricia Culpepper, Director 
900 Hoehn Dr. NE, Cullman, AL  35055 
Phone: (256) 775-0234 Fax: (256) 737-9621 
Email: tculpepper@cullmancats.net 
 

13. Dothan City Schools Head Start Preschool Program 
Yolanda Vincent, Director 
900 West Powell St., Dothan, AL  36303 
Phone: (334) 794-1447 Ext. 221 Fax: (334) 712-9379 
Email: yovincent@dothan.k12.al.us 

 
14. East Coast Migrant Head Start Project 

Susan Durrer, Alabama Head Start Administrator 
1 Riverchase Office Plaza, Suite 200 
Birmingham, AL  35244 
Phone:(205)263-2664 (Ext. 1001)Fax:(205)263-2670 
Email: sdurrer@ecmhsp.org 

 
15. Enrichment Services Program 

Ms. Theresa Johnson 
190 Munson Street 
Columbus, GA 31903 
Phone: (706) 649-1695 Fax: (706) 649-1624 
Email: tjohnson@espheadstart.org 
 

16. Gadsden-Etowah County Head Start 
Belvie H. Brice, Executive Director (Ext. 111) 
513 Henry Street,    Gadsden, AL  35901 
Phone: (256) 546-7431 Fax: (256) 546-9320 
Email: bbhbrice@aol.com 
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17. Gulf Regional Childcare Management Agency 
Kym Carroll, Director   (Ext. 116) 
3100 Cottage Hill Rd. Bldg. 4   Suite 400  
Mobile, AL 36606 
Phone: (251) 473-1060 Fax: (251) 450-3856 
Email: kcarroll@grcma.org 

 
18. JCCEO Head Start & Early Head Start 

Carmelita Poindexter, Director 
300 Eighth Ave. West, Birmingham, AL 35204-3039 
Phone: (205) 327-7500 Fax: (205) 327-7549 
Email: cpoindexter@jcceo.org 
 

19. Jefferson County CDC, Inc. 
Dr. Pat Garlikov, Director 
728 37th Street South, Birmingham, AL 35222 
Phone: (205) 933-1095 Fax: (205) 933-7828 
Email: pgarlikov@jccdc.com 
 

20. Lowndes County BOE Head Start 
Samita Jeter, Director  
P.O. Box 158, Hayneville, AL  36040  
Phone: (334) 548-2145/2511 Fax: (334) 548-2021 
Email: samitajeter@lowndesboe.org 
 

21.  Mobile Community Action, Inc. Head Start 
Janet Buckley, Director 
461 Donald Street, P.O. Box 10159 
Mobile, AL  36610 
Phone: (251) 457-5700 Fax: (251) 457-5721 
Direct line:   (251) 338-0495 
Email: j.buckley@mcamobile.org 
 

22. Montgomery CAA Head Start Program 
Dennis Johnson, Director 
1062 Adams Avenue, Montgomery, AL 36106 
Phone: (334) 263-3474 Fax: (334) 263-9004 
Email: d.johnson@montgomerycommaction.com 
 

23. Organized Comm. Action Program, Inc. (OCAP) 
Harriet McFarlin, Director 
P.O. Box 908, Troy, AL  36081 
Phone: (334) 566-1712 Fax: (334) 566-7417 
Email: harrietmcfarlin@troycable.net 

 
24. Pickens County Community Action Committee 

CDC, Inc. Head Start Program 
Cynthia Simpson, Executive Director 
71 Lakeside Street, PO Box 348 
Carrollton, AL 35447 
Phone: (205) 367-1283 Fax: (205) 367-1280 
Email:  csimpson@nctv.com 
 
 

 
25. South East AL Regional Planning & Development 

Ronald R. Holliman, Director (Ext. 1404) 
P.O. Box 1406   Dothan, AL 36302 
Phone: (334) 794-4093 Fax: (334) 794-3288 
Email: rholliman@searpdc.org 
 

26. St. Clair County Head Start 
Latoya Orr, Director (Ext. 11) 
P.O. Box 641    Pell City, AL  35125 
Phone: (205) 338-9694 Fax: (205) 338-3215 
Email: latoyaorr@centurylink.net 

 
27. Sumter County Opportunity Head Start 

Lena Hardaway, Executive Director 
P.O. Drawer 928, Livingston, AL  35470-0798 
Phone: (205) 652-4477 Fax: (205) 652-4479 
Email: scoinc@bellsouth.net 
 

28. Tuskegee-Macon County Head Start 
Nannette Phillips, Executive Director 
103 W Martin Luther King Hwy, Tuskegee, AL 36083 
Phone: (334) 724-2116 Fax: (334) 724-2118 
Email: nannette93@yahoo.com 
 

29. University of Alabama at Birmingham 
Fred Biasini, Early Head Start Director 
1720 2nd Avenue S. CH 19, Room 118 
Birmingham, AL 35925-0017 
Phone: (205) 934-9465 Fax: (205 975-8097 
Email:   fbiasini@uab.edu 
 

30. Walker County Head Start 
Steven H. Rowe, Director (Ext.257) 
P.O. Box 311, Jasper, AL  35502-0311 
Phone: (205) 387-0555 Fax: (205) 387-9996 
Email: rowes@wcslive.com 
 
Alabama Head Start State Collaboration Office 
Pam Laning, Director 
135 S. Union Street, Suite 242  P.O.Box 302755 
Montgomery, AL 36130 
Phone: (334) 353-2712 Fax: (334) 353-2716 
Email: pam.laning@dca.alabama.gov 
 
Alabama Department of Children’s Affairs 
Jeana Ross, Commissioner 
P.O. Box 302755 
135 S. Union Street, Suite 215 
Montgomery, AL  36130 
Phone: (334) 353-2703 Fax: (334) 353-2701 
Email: jeana.ross@dca.alabama.gov 
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